STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 241 BUS: 23-013

Run ID:
Run Description:

FI C. 001
TO FI CKETT (CCO) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:33 AM NORTHWEST BASE

07:05 AM CHERRY LAUREL LN SW,30311 & CHINABERRY WAY SW,30311
07:10 AM 2975 CONTINENTAL COLONY PKY SW, 30331 VILLAGE GREEN
07:10 AM CONTINENTAL COLONY PKY SW, 30331 & VERDANT DR SW, 30331
07:14 AM 3223 GREENBRIAR PKY SW, 30331 @ THE PARAMOUNT APTS
07:14 AM 3378 GREENBRIAR PKY SW, 30331 LANDING SQ

07:14 AM CONVENTRY ST SW, 30331 & GREENBRIAR PKY SW, 30331
07:17 AM BARGE RD SW, 30331 & MELLWOOD PL SW, 30331

07:18 AM BARGE RD SW, 30331 & BUNKER HILL DR SW, 30331

07:25 AM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

Run ID: FI C. 101

Run Description:

FROM FI CKETT (CCO) ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:56 PM Deadhead - ROGERS AVE SW,30310 & SHIRLEY ST SW,30310
02:15 PM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

02:35 PM BARGE RD SW, 30331 & BUNKER HILL DR SW, 30331

02:38 PM BARGE RD SW, 30331 & MELLWOOD PL SW, 30331

02:46 PM CONVENTRY ST SW, 30331 & GREENBRIAR PKY SW, 30331
02:46 PM 3378 GREENBRIAR PKY SW, 30331 LANDING SQ

02:46 PM 3223 GREENBRIAR PKY SW, 30331 @ THE PARAMOUNT APTS
02:56 PM CONTINENTAL COLONY PKY SW, 30331 & VERDANT DR SW, 30331
03:02 PM 2975 CONTINENTAL COLONY PKY SW, 30331 VILLAGE GREEN
03:08 PM CHERRY LAUREL LN SW,30311 & CHINABERRY WAY SW,30311
03:26 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 242 BUS: 23-011

Run ID:
Run Description:

FI C. 002
TO FI CKETT (CCO) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:19 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:50 AM HAMPSHIRE WALK SW, 30331 & STONE RD SW, 30331
06:51 AM NARRON DR SW & DARRAH DR SW

06:53 AM HOGAN RD SW, 30331 & CAMBRIDGE DR SW, 30331

06:54 AM NARRON DR SW & KATHRYN DR SW

06:55 AM N CAMP CREEK PKY SW,30331 & KATHRYN CIR SW,30331
06:57 AM (EAST) MEADOWRIDGE DR SW & SHERBROOKE WAY SW
07:01 AM 3540 N CAMP CREEK PKY SW, 30331 ROYAL OAKS APTS
07:06 AM RIDGEVIEW DR SW, 30331 & STONE RD SW, 30331

07:15 AM 3301 N CAMP CREEK PKY SW, 30331 AVIATOR ABIDE
07:25 AM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

Run ID: FI C. 102

Run Description:

FROM FI CKETT (CCO) ES POMER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:59 PM Deadhead - DELOWE DR SW,30311 & MONTROSE AVE SW,30311
02:15 PM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

02:39 PM 3301 N CAMP CREEK PKY SW, 30331 AVIATOR ABIDE
02:47 PM RIDGEVIEW DR SW, 30331 & STONE RD SW, 30331

02:59 PM 3540 N CAMP CREEK PKY SW, 30331 ROYAL OAKS APTS
03:04 PM (EAST) MEADOWRIDGE DR SW & SHERBROOKE WAY SW
03:06 PM N CAMP CREEK PKY SW,30331 & KATHRYN CIR SW,30331
03:06 PM NARRON DR SW & KATHRYN DR SW

03:09 PM HOGAN RD SW, 30331 & CAMBRIDGE DR SW, 30331

03:11 PM NARRON DR SW & DARRAH DR SW

03:14 PM HAMPSHIRE WALK SW, 30331 & STONE RD SW, 30331
03:32 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 243 BUS: 23-015

Run ID:
Run Description:

FI C. 003
TO FICKETT (DWA) ES POVER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:18 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:51 AM FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331 & DEERWOOD DR SW, 30331

06:52 AM FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331 & LANDINGS NORTH DR SW, 30331
06:52 AM 3969 PRINCETON LAKES WAY SW,30331

06:54 AM 3871 REDWINE RD, 30344 @ PARK AT PRINCERTON LAKES APTS
06:59 AM 3390 FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331 @ THE RETREAT SUBDIVISION
07:00 AM FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331 & REDWINE PKY SW, 30331

07:03 AM 3783 HOGAN RD SW, 30331

07:10 AM PINELLA DR SW, 30331 & TELL RD SW, 30331

07:15 AM 2390 BUTNER RD SW,30331

07:17 AM 2285 BUTNER RD SW, 30331

07:19 AM BUTNER RD SW, 30331 & ROSWELL ST SW, 30331

07:25 AM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

Run ID: FI C. 103

Run Description:

FROM FI CKETT (DWA) ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:59 PM Deadhead - ADAMSVILLE PLACE PKY SW & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR D
02:15 PM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

02:36 PM BUTNER RD SW, 30331 & ROSWELL ST SW, 30331

02:38 PM 2285 BUTNER RD SW, 30331

02:42 PM 2390 BUTNER RD SW,30331

02:47 PM PINELLA DR SW, 30331 & TELL RD SW, 30331

02:52 PM 3783 HOGAN RD SW, 30331

02:57 PM FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331 & REDWINE PKY SW, 30331

03:04 PM 3390 FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331 @ THE RETREAT SUBDIVISION
03:09 PM 3871 REDWINE RD, 30344 @ PARK AT PRINCERTON LAKES APTS
03:11 PM 3969 PRINCETON LAKES WAY SW,30331

03:11 PM FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331 & LANDINGS NORTH DR SW, 30331
03:17 PM FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331 & DEERWOOD DR SW, 30331

03:39 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 244 BUS: 21-003
Run ID: FI C. 004
Run Description: TO FICKETT (DWA) ES POWER UP
Stop Time Stop Location
06:19 AM NORTHWEST BASE
06:56 AM GREENBRIAR TRL SW & SHERRIE LN SW
06:57 AM EDWINA LN SW,30331 & GREENBRIAR TRL SW,30331
06:59 AM SANDLAKE DR SW, 30331 & SANDSPRING DR SW, 30331
07:00 AM SANDCREEK DR SW & SANDFALL CT SW
07:05 AM COUNTY LINE RD SW & NOTTING HILL DR SW
07:08 AM FAIRWAY CIR SW & DORAL DR SW (@ BOTTOM)
07:11 AM COLORADO TRL SW & OMAHA RD SW
07:11 AM OMAHA RD SW,30331 & SANTA FE TRL SW,30331
07:25 AM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY
Run ID: FI C. 104
Run Description: FROM FI CKETT (DWA) ES POWER UP
Stop Time Stop Location
02:06 PM Deadhead - 4013 MELVIN DR SW, 30331
02:15 PM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY
02:41 PM OMAHA RD SW,30331 & SANTA FE TRL SW,30331
02:42 PM COLORADO TRL SW & OMAHA RD SW
02:44 PM FAIRWAY CIR SW & DORAL DR SW (@ BOTTOM)
02:48 PM COUNTY LINE RD SW & NOTTING HILL DR SW
02:53 PM SANDCREEK DR SW & SANDFALL CT SW
02:54 PM SANDLAKE DR SW, 30331 & SANDSPRING DR SW, 30331
02:56 PM EDWINA LN SW,30331 & GREENBRIAR TRL SW,30331
02:57 PM GREENBRIAR TRL SW & SHERRIE LN SW
03:19 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 245 BUS: 19-942

Run ID:
Run Description:

FI C. 005
TO FICKETT (KIM ES PONER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:19 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:51 AM DODSON DR SW & IVYDALE LN SW

06:55 AM 2909 CAMPBELLTON RD SW, 30311 (HILLS@GREENBRIAR(DEERFIELD)
07:02 AM 2929 LANDRUM DR SW, 30311 (EAGLES NEST/CHASTAIN WOOD)
07:03 AM MOSES CHRISTIAN: 3041 LANDRUM DR SW,30311

07:05 AM 3041 LANDRUM DR SW, 30311 HIDDEN VILLAGE APTS

07:08 AM ADAMS DR SW, 30311 & CASCADE RD SW, 30311

07:12 AM ESPLANADE CIR SW, 30311 & MCMURRAY DR SW, 30311

07:16 AM CASCADE PARC BLVD SW, 30311 & MT GILEAD RD SW, 30311
07:17 AM MEADOWLANE DR SW & DALE LN SW

07:18 AM 3350 MT GILEAD RD SW, 30311 GLEN ABBEY APT

07:25 AM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

Run ID: FI C. 105

Run Description:

FROM FI CKETT (KIM ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:09 PM Deadhead - KING GEORGE LN SW,30331 & KING HENRY RD SW,30331
02:15 PM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

02:35 PM 3350 MT GILEAD RD SW, 30311 GLEN ABBEY APT

02:36 PM MEADOWLANE DR SW & DALE LN SW

02:37 PM CASCADE PARC BLVD SW, 30311 & MT GILEAD RD SW, 30311

02:44 PM ESPLANADE CIR SW, 30311 & MCMURRAY DR SW, 30311

02:53 PM ADAMS DR SW, 30311 & CASCADE RD SW, 30311

02:56 PM 3041 LANDRUM DR SW, 30311 HIDDEN VILLAGE APTS

02:56 PM MOSES CHRISTIAN: 3041 LANDRUM DR SW,30311

02:59 PM 2929 LANDRUM DR SW, 30311 (EAGLES NEST/CHASTAIN WOOD)
03:02 PM 2909 CAMPBELLTON RD SW, 30311 (HILLS@GREENBRIAR(DEERFIELD)
03:06 PM DODSON DR SW & IVYDALE LN SW

03:24 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 246 BUS: 21-010

Run ID:
Run Description:

FI C. 006
TO FI CKETT ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:20 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:50 AM 800 CASCADE KNOLLS DR SW,30331

06:53 AM FOREST OVERLOOK DR SW,30331 & GUILFORD FOREST DR SW,30331
06:55 AM BETHANY FOREST DR SW,30331 & WILLOWOOD LN SW,30331
06:55 AM APOLLO DR SW,30331 & DANFORTH RD SW,30331

06:56 AM DANFORTH RD SW,30331 & REGENCY CENTER DR SW,30331
06:57 AM DANFORTH RD SW,30331 & REUNION PL SW,30331

07:01 AM (S OAKS) FAIRBURN RD SW,30331 & CASCADE PARK DR SW,30331
07:01 AM 1529 FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331

07:02 AM MELVIN DR SW,30331 & FAIRBURN RD SW,30331

07:03 AM HERITAGE VALLEY RD SW,30331 & REVERE RD SW,30331
07:04 AM INGLEDALE DR SW,30331 & VALLEY RIDGE DR SW,30331
07:05 AM GLENVIEW CIR SW & VALLEY RIDGE DR SW

07:06 AM GLENVIEW CIR SW,30331 & PINE CONE DR SW,30331

07:08 AM 3454 LENARDO DR SW,30331

07:12 AM CHERRY BLOSS DR SW & DALE LN SW

07:16 AM BRIAR GLEN LN SW,30331 & BRIAR RIDGE WAY SW,30331
07:18 AM CREIGHTON RD SW,30331 & LENARDO DR SW,30331

07:25 AM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

Run ID: FI C. 106

Run Description:

FROM FI CKETT ES POWNER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:03 PM Deadhead - 3540 N CAMPCREEK PKY SW (STONE CREEK APTS)
02:15 PM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

02:35 PM CREIGHTON RD SW,30331 & LENARDO DR SW,30331

02:37 PM BRIAR GLEN LN SW,30331 & BRIAR RIDGE WAY SW,30331

02:41 PM CHERRY BLOSS DR SW & DALE LN SW

02:45 PM 3454 LENARDO DR SW,30331

02:47 PM GLENVIEW CIR SW,30331 & PINE CONE DR SW,30331

02:48 PM GLENVIEW CIR SW & VALLEY RIDGE DR SW

02:48 PM INGLEDALE DR SW,30331 & VALLEY RIDGE DR SW,30331

02:49 PM HERITAGE VALLEY RD SW,30331 & REVERE RD SW,30331

02:50 PM MELVIN DR SW,30331 & FAIRBURN RD SW,30331

02:50 PM 1529 FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331

02:51 PM (S OAKS) FAIRBURN RD SW,30331 & CASCADE PARK DR SW,30331

Page



02:55 PM
02:56 PM
02:57 PM
02:58 PM
02:59 PM
03:03 PM
03:19 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

DANFORTH RD SW,30331 & REUNION PL SW,30331

DANFORTH RD SW,30331 & REGENCY CENTER DR SW,30331

APOLLO DR SW,30331 & DANFORTH RD SW,30331

BETHANY FOREST DR SW,30331 & WILLOWOOD LN SW,30331
FOREST OVERLOOK DR SW,30331 & GUILFORD FOREST DR SW,30331
800 CASCADE KNOLLS DR SW,30331

NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 247 BUS: 24-019

Run ID:

Run Description:

FI C. 007
TO FI CKETT ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:48 AM NORTHWEST BASE

07:15 AM KIMBERLY RD SW,30331 & KIMBERLY WAY SW,30331 (ASHLEY COURTS)
07:25 AM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

Run ID: FI C. 107

Run Description:

FROM FI CKETT ES POWNER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:07 PM Deadhead - 3383 GREENBRIAR PKY SW, 30331 @ PARK VIEW APTS
02:15 PM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

02:40 PM KIMBERLY RD SW,30331 & KIMBERLY WAY SW,30331 (ASHLEY COURTS)
02:58 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

Run ID: FI C. 008

Run Description: TO Fl G<EI—T ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:35 AM NORTHWEST BASE

07:05 AM 4005 CAMPBELLTON RD SW @ SOUTHWOOD VISTA APTS
07:08 AM KIMBERLY RD SW,30331 & GRANT DR SW,30331
07:12 AM KING EDWARDS TRL SW & KING GEORGE LN SW
07:18 AM KIMBERLY RD SW & SUNSET AVE SW

07:25 AM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

07:43 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: FI C. 108

Run Description: FROVI Fl G<EI—T ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:41 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

01:41 PM NORTHWEST BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

02:34 PM KIMBERLY RD SW & SUNSET AVE SW

02:40 PM KING EDWARDS TRL SW & KING GEORGE LN SW
02:44 PM KIMBERLY RD SW,30331 & GRANT DR SW,30331
02:47 PM 4005 CAMPBELLTON RD SW @ SOUTHWOOD VISTA APTS
03:05 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



